
Key for forth column

E= Portsmouth Daily Times everyday issue

N= Noon Special Of Portsmouth Daily Times

W= Portsmouth Weekly Times

Then the number after the letter indicates what page it can be found on. 

Note for fifth column: In the Weekly Times, names may appear multiple times on a single page.
The number in the fifth column indicates how many times that individual was mentioned.
If it is empty, it was only once. 

Cook William L. Wednesday, 1 January 1919 N- 4
Quickel Mrs. Grace Wednesday, 1 January 1919 N- 4
Weiher John Hammond Wednesday, 1 January 1919 N- 4
Chadwick Private John T. Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 1
Crowe John Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 2
Hegley William Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 2
Wilhelm Carl Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 5
Dammert Minnie Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 5
Cook William L. Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 5
Quickel Grace Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 5
Weber John Hammond Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 5
Biggs Elinor Wednesday, 1 January 1919 E- 6
Jones Earl Thursday, 2 January 1919 N- 4
Camarea John Thursday, 2 January 1919 N- 4
Reinhardt Louise Thursday, 2 January 1919 N- 4
Quickel Grace Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 2
Gergens Jr. William Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Sommer Herman Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Jones Earl Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Camarea John Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Reinhardt Louise Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Fisher Daniel Thursday, 2 January 1919 E- 6
Angle Private Vernon Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Baker Captian Hobart A. H. Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Boydston Stg. Lemuel T. Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Murphy Jethro Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Nance Cecil Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Rankin Lewis L. Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Schaffer Katherine Friday, 3 January 1919 W-2
Patrick Robert Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Schaffer Katherine Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Lewis Infant Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Foster Maude Tatmen Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Wishon Robert Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Molster Myrtle Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Herdman Harold E. Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Wright Mae Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Gill Micheal Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Wright Lillian Mae Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Arthur Raymond E. Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Bergan Lydia Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Trisler Minnie Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Brown Ora Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4
Patrick Bummer Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 4



Bergan Lydia Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Ducks Harry Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Colley George Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Cook William L. Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Elmore Edith Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Café J. J. Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Dammert Minnie Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Quickel Grace Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Weiher John Hammond Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 6
Lewis Mary Miller Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Wilburn Pearson Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Clark Alice Edith Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Gergens Jr. William Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Calhoun Sr. Willis Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
List Andy Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Colley George Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Lowry Albert Leroy Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Crowe John Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Ware Mrs. Lloyd Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Hicks Josepth Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Davis Charles Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
McConnell Mrs. Thomas (Maud) Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Spradlin Mrs. Nancy Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Norris W. O. Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Copper Mrs. Winifred Jones Friday, 3 January 1919 W- 8
Angle Private Vernon Friday, 3 January 1919 N-4
Fisher Daniel Friday, 3 January 1919 N-4
Brigges Eleanore Friday, 3 January 1919 N-4
Russ William Friday, 3 January 1919 N-4
James Guy Friday, 3 January 1919 N-4
Walton Mrs. Hattie Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 3
McConnell Mrs. Thomas (Maud) Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Barkley Mrs. Louise Reif Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Reinhardt Mrs. Louise Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Fisher Daniel Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Briggs Eleanore Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Russ William Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
James Guy Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Frazer Mrs. Irene Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 5
Duvendeck Frank Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 8
Angle Private Vernon Friday, 3 January 1919 E- 9
Angle Private Vernon Saturday, 4 January 1919 N-4
Brand Mrs. Mary Eva Saturday, 4 January 1919 N-4
Barkley Mrs. Louise Reif Saturday, 4 January 1919 N-4
Martin Hiram Eugene Saturday, 4 January 1919 N-4
Alderman Draper Saturday, 4 January 1919 N-4
Angle Private Vernon Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Carter Helen Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Fisher Daniel Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Weber Mrs. Ruhnman Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Gately Nellie Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Brand Mrs. Mary Eva Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Barkley Mrs. Louise Reif Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Martin Hiram Eugene Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
Alderman Draper Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 5
McQuad Mrs. Sarah Saturday, 4 January 1919 E- 7
Roosevelt Colonel Theodore Monday, 6 January 1919 N- FP
Hertling Count George F. Monday, 6 January 1919 N- FP



White Fred S. Monday, 6 January 1919 N- 4
Steagall Harmon Monday, 6 January 1919 N- 4
Crawford Noble G. Monday, 6 January 1919 N- 4
Hobbs Mrs. Maggie Monday, 6 January 1919 N- 4
Roosevelt Colonel Theodore Monday, 6 January 1919 E- FP
Hertling Count George F. Monday, 6 January 1919 E- FP
Lockwood John Monday, 6 January 1919 E- FP
Rose Effie Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 2
White Fred S. Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 2
Steagall Sergeant Harmon G. Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Gill Infant Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Hill Anna Mabel Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Biggs Elenor Alice Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Crawford Noble G. Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Hobbs Mrs. Maggie Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Dupuy Florence Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
Jones William Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 5
White Fred S. Monday, 6 January 1919 E- 7
Blackburn Roscoe Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
Logan William Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
Turner Mrs. George Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
Hill Elmer Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
Power Private William W. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
McConell Mrs. Thoman (Maud) Tuesday, 7 January 1919 N-4
Trisler Loraine Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 2
White Fred S. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 2
Harmon John Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 3
Castle Mrs. Margaret Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 3
Carter Helen Mae Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Crawford Noble G. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Taylor Bennett Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Logan William Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Turner Mrs. George Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Hill Elmer Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Blackburn Roscoe Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Chapman Benjamin Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 5
Warnock Price Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 6
Power Private William M. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 7
Craft Mr. W. H. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 9
Craft Mrs. W. H. Tuesday, 7 January 1919 E- 9
Stenzel Jake Wednesday, 8 January 1919 N- 2
Rose Effie Wednesday, 8 January 1919 N- 4
White Fred S. Wednesday, 8 January 1919 E- 2
Bloomfield William Wednesday, 8 January 1919 E- 2
Whistler C. F. Wednesday, 8 January 1919 E- 2
Sharp George W. Wednesday, 8 January 1919 E- 5
Stenzel Jake Wednesday, 8 January 1919 E- 11
Bauer Conrard Thursday, 9 January 1919 N- 4
Mowery Jacob Thursday, 9 January 1919 N- 4
Lane Van Thursday, 9 January 1919 N- 4
Bauer Conrad Thursday, 9 January 1919 E- 2
Mowery Jacob Thursday, 9 January 1919 E- 2
Lane Van Thursday, 9 January 1919 E- 2
Crabtree Fletcher Thursday, 9 January 1919 E- 2
Steger Private Ollie R. Thursday, 9 January 1919 E- 6
Angle Vernon Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Carter Helen Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Fisher Daniel Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5



Weber Mrs. Ruhman Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Gately Nellie Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Brand Mrs. Mary Eva Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Barkley Louise Reif Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Martin Hiram Eugene Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Gergens Jr. William Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Frazer Mrs. Irene Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
James Guy Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Ross William Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Briggs Miss Eleanore Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Reinhart Mrs. Louise Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
McConnell Mrs. Thomas (Maud) Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Alderman Draper Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Sommer Mrs. Herman Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Jones Earl Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Camarea John Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Hegley William Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Steagall Private Harmon G. Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Crawford Noble G. Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Hill Anna Mabel Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Gill Infant Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Hobbs Mrs. Maggie Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Dupey Florence Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Jones William Friday, 10 January 1919 W-5
Power Private William W. Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Trisler Loriane Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Rose Effie Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Carter Helen Mae Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Crawford Noble G. Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Bennett Benjamin B Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Logan William Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Hill Elmer Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Blackburn Roscoe Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 6
Hertling Von Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 8
Lockwood John Friday, 10 January 1919 W- 8
Lowry George Friday, 10 January 1919 N- 4
Bauer Conrad Friday, 10 January 1919 N- 4
Dunham Effie May Friday, 10 January 1919 N- 4
Ruckel Private Luther Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Lowry George Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Bauer Conrad Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Dunham Effie May Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Wells Miss Bess Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Kegly Mrs. Rhoda Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Schwartz Miss Ada Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Angle Taylor (Vernon) J. Friday, 10 January 1919 E- 4
Liebknecht Dr. Karl Saturday, 11 January 1919 N- FP
Peteret Peter M. Saturday, 11 January 1919 N- 4
Liebknecht Dr. Karl Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- FP
McFarland Mrs. Anne Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 5
Fisher Charles V. Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 5
Brickley Mrs. Belle Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 5
Boyd William Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 5
Peteret Peter M. Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 7
Walker John T. Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 8
Edmonston Mrs. Nettie Saturday, 11 January 1919 E- 11
Egbert Henry D. Monday, 13 January 1919 N- 4
McFarland Mrs. Anne Monday, 13 January 1919 N-4



Cunningham Arthur Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Miller Mrs. Mary Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
McFarland Mrs. Anne Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Leighly Amanda Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Stockham Charles Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Mayer Mrs. Anna Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Briggs Harry Sherman Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Ralston Minor Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Egbert Henry D. Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Bolton Roy Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Hill Ralph Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Pursell Morris H. Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Bayless Franklin De Camp Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Snyder James A. Monday, 13 January 1919 E- 2
Sheldon George R. Tuesday, 14 January 1919 N- FP
McFarland Mrs. Anne Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Miller Mrs. Mary Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Stockham Charles Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Noble James Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Pursell Morris H. Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Leighly Mrs. Jacob (Amanda) Tuesday, 14 January 1919 E- 2
Sparks Myrtle Marie Wednesday, 15 January 1919 N- 4
Rooney Mrs. Frank Wednesday, 15 January 1919 N- 4
Hatch Alice Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Bickle Fred Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Mayne Mrs. L. Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Salyer David J. Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Sparks Myrtle Marie Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Rooney Mrs. Frank (?) Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Mitchell William J. Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Robinson Ralph Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 5
Snedecor Private Clarence Wednesday, 15 January 1919 E- 11
Call Infant Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 4
Bryant John Wesley Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 4
Pursell Morris H. Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 4
Denman Corporal Ray Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 4
Huntly Daisy Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Call Infant Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Bryant John Wesley Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Pursell Morris H. Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Boren Mrs. Ann Kettle Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Ferguson John B. Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Shoemaker Mrs. Clinton Thursday, 16 January 1919 E- 2
Cluely William Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 3
Cluely Mrs. Mamie Thursday, 16 January 1919 N- 3
Hatch Alice Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Bickle Fred Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Mayne Mrs. L. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Salyer David J. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Sparks Myrtle Maire Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Rooney Mrs. Frank Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Mitchell William J. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
Robinson Ralph Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 6
McFarland Mrs. Anne Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Miller Mrs. Mary Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Stockham Charles Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Noble James Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Pursell Morris H. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8



Leighly Mrs. Jacob (Amanda) Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Bolton Roy Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Hill Ralph Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Bayless Franklin De Camp Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Snyder James A. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Bloomsfield William Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Whistler C. F. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Cunningham Arthur Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Mayer Mrs. Anna Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Briggs Harry Sherman Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Ralston Minor Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Egbert Henry D. Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Bauer Conrad Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Mowery Jacob Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Lane Van Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Crabtree Fletcher Friday, 17 January 1919 W- 8
Cunningham Arthur Friday, 17 January 1919 N- 4
Shrover Mary Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 2
Shoemaker Mrs. Clinton Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Scott Charles Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Nickel Fred Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Cunningham Arthur Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Samson James Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Brown Mrs. Stephen Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Wurster Fred Friday, 17 January 1919 E- 5
Bloomfield Wm. (William) Saturday, 18 January 1919 N- 4
Smith Allen B. Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- FP
Shuler Ralph Wilifred Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Staker Mrs. Conrad Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Scott Charles E. Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Spratt Robert Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Ewing Mrs. Loretta Dye Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Bloomfield Wm. (William) Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Henninger Mrs. W. F. (Christine Caroline) Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 5
Bradford Calvin Saturday, 18 January 1919 E- 10
Bayner Mrs. H. D. Monday, 20 January 1919 N- 4
Wurster Fred Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Metsler George Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Hunnell George E. Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Williams Mrs. Angeline Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Bayner Mrs. H. D. Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Thomas Robert Monday, 20 January 1919 E- 4
Cutlip Mrs. Amelia Tuesday, 21 January 1919 N- 4
Williams Angeline Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Bruce Mrs. Charles (Stella) Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Scott Charles Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Cutlip Mrs. Amelia Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Morrison Mrs. Sadie Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Nicholas Private Howard Tuesday, 21 January 1919 E- 2
Guffy Mrs. John Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Brownfield Harry Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Smith Barney Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Shoemaker Mrs. Clinton Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Lane Van Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Ralston Minor H. Wednesday, 22 January 1919 N- 4
Unger Mrs. James Kennon Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E-2
Shepherd Sr. John Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Cooper Mrs. Emily Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5



Duffy Mrs. John Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Brownfield Jr. Harry Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Smith Barney Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Shoemaker Mrs. Clinton Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Lan Van Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Ralston Minor H. Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
Bliss Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
O' Brein Mrs. Peter Wednesday, 22 January 1919 E- 5
McCoy Robert M. Thursday, 23 January 1919 N- 4
Shephard Sr. John Thursday, 23 January 1919 N- 4
Harcha Harold Henry Thursday, 23 January 1919 E- 5
McCoy Robert M. Thursday, 23 January 1919 E- 5
Shephard Sr. John Thursday, 23 January 1919 E- 5
Kirchner Roy F. Thursday, 23 January 1919 E- 5
Wurster Fred Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Metsler George Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Hunnell George Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Williams Mrs. Angeline Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Bahner Mrs. H. D. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Scott Charles E. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Staker Mrs. Conrad Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Shuler Ralph Willifred Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Thomas Robert Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Spratt Robert Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Ewing Mrs. Loretta Dye Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Bloomfield Wm. (William) Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Henninger Mrs. W.F. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Scott Charles Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Shoemaker Mrs. Clinton Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Ferguson John B. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Boren Mrs. Ann Kettle Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Pursell Morris M. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Bryant John Wesley Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Call Infant Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Nickel Fred Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Cunningham Arthur Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Samson James Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Brown Mrs. Stephen Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 5
Arthurs John Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 6
Williams Mrs. Angeline Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 8
Colegrove John W. Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 8
Bruce Mrs. Charles (Stella) Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 8
Cutlip Mrs. Amelia Friday, 24 January 1919 W- 8
Culver Martha Friday, 24 January 1919 E- 5
Wilson Permolia Friday, 24 January 1919 E- 5
Maynoid Mrs. Ellen Friday, 24 January 1919 E- 15
Case Miss Marietta Saturday, 25 January 1919 N- 4
Hackworth Mrs. Robert Saturday, 25 January 1919 E- 10
Parker Dora Ellen Lewis Saturday, 25 January 1919 E- 10
Case Miss Marietta Saturday, 25 January 1919 E- 10
Alger E. N. (Edward Neal) Saturday, 25 January 1919 E- 10
Stockley Mrs. Laura Blanche Monday, 27 January 1919 N- 4
Case Miss Marietta Monday, 27 January 1919 N- 4
Smith Victor Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Stockley Mrs. Laura Blanche Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Blair Mr. Lonna Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Deitrich John H. Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Case Miss Marietta Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2



Funk Editor L. B. (Lewis) Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Hackworth Mrs. Robert (?) Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Beloat Robert S. Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Alger E. N. (Edward Neal) Monday, 27 January 1919 E- 2
Baldwin Henry Tuesday, 28 January 1919 N- 4
Stockley Mrs. Laura Blanche Tuesday, 28 January 1919 N- 4
Saunders Gould Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 2
Phlilips Infant Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 6
Kirseh Baby Pauline Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 6
Funk Editor L. B. (Lewis) Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 6
Rigrish Fred Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 6
Stokely Mrs. Laura Blanche Tuesday, 28 January 1919 E- 6
Funk Mrs. Catherine Wednesday, 29 January 1919 N- 4
Crawford Noble G. Wednesday, 29 January 1919 N- 4
Funk Lewis B. Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Munyon Mrs. Edith Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Crawford Noble G. Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Funk Mrs. Catherine Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Copper William Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Copper Marie Wednesday, 29 January 1919 E- 5
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Thursday, 30 January 1919 N- 4
Smith George Thursday, 30 January 1919 E- 3
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Thursday, 30 January 1919 E- 3
Rockwell Marcellus Thursday, 30 January 1919 E- 3
Conroy Mrs. Thomas (Virginia) Thursday, 30 January 1919 E- 3
Hicks Sarah Jane Thursday, 30 January 1919 E- 3
Harcha Harold Henry Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 2
McCoy Robert M. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 2
Shepherd Sr. John Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 2
Kirchner Roy F. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 2
Funk Lewis B. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 6
Crawford Noble G. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 6
Funk Mrs. Catherine Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 6
Munyon Mrs. Edith Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 6
Phlilips Infant Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Kirsch Baby Pauline Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Bates John O. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Rigrish Fred Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Stockley Mrs. Laura Blanche Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Blair Mr. Lonna Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Alger E. N. (Edwin Neal) Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Smith Victor Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Deitrich John H. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Funk Editor L. B. (Lewis) Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Hackworth Mrs. Robert Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Beloat Robert S. Friday, 31 January 1919 W- 8
Funk Mrs. Catherine Friday, 31 January 1919 E- 2
Shoemaker Mrs. Clarence (Cressie) Friday, 31 January 1919 E- 2
Funk Mrs. Catherine Friday, 31 January 1919 E- 6
Funk Editor L. B. (Lewis) Friday, 31 January 1919 E- 6
Conroy Mrs. Virginia Friday, 31 January 1919 E- 6
Dunham A. Saturday, 1 February 1919 N- 4
Jones E. T. Saturday, 1 February 1919 E- 8
Dunham A. Saturday, 1 February 1919 E- 8
Tolliver Mrs. Mabel Saturday, 1 February 1919 E- 8
Conroy Mrs. Thomas (Virginia) Saturday, 1 February 1919 E- 8
Whitely Leo Monday, 3 February 1919 E- 4
Hazelbaker Elvin Loy Monday, 3 February 1919 E- 4



Powell Infant Monday, 3 February 1919 E- 4
Pence Nancy Ann White Monday, 3 February 1919 E- 4
Rapp Mrs. Sabrina Saddler Wednesday, 5 February 1919 E- 2
Faverty Mrs. John M. Wednesday, 5 February 1919 E- 2
Keller Cornelius Wednesday, 5 February 1919 E- 2
Burns Mrs. Flora Wednesday, 5 February 1919 E- 2
Wright Mrs. Thelma Wednesday, 5 February 1919 E- 2
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Thursday, 6 February 1919 N- 4
Sommer Peter Thursday, 6 February 1919 N- 4
Lair William H. Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
Rapp Mrs. Ralph Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
West Lee Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
Kelley Frank Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
Brandel Mrs. John Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 2
Sommer Peter Thursday, 6 February 1919 E- 9
McClung Madison Friday, 7 February 1919 N- 4
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Friday, 7 February 1919 N- 4
Brandel Mrs. John Friday, 7 February 1919 N- 4
Winters Norma Friday, 7 February 1919 N- 4
Sanderson Harvey Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 2
Whitely Leo Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Hazelbaker Elvin Loy Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Powell Infant Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Pence Nancy Ann White Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Funk Mrs. Catherine Symth Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Tolliver Mrs. Mabel Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Hicks Sarah Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Conroy Mrs. Thomas (Virginia) Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Rockwell Marcellus Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Dunham A. Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Jones E. T. Friday, 7 February 1919 W- 7
Campbell Mrs. Della Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
Cole Mrs. Betty Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
McGhee J. M. (Pete) Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
McClung Madison Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
Brandel Mrs. John Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
Winters Norma Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 2
Hazelbaker Elvin L. Friday, 7 February 1919 E- 11
Brandel Mrs. John Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Craft Mrs. Rebecca Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Sommer Peter Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Nichols Hugh Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Lair William H. Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 8
Carroll Private J. List Saturday, 8 February 1919 E- 11
McCloud Arthur "Doc" Monday, 10 February 1919 N- 4
Adams Earl T. Monday, 10 February 1919 N- 4
Williams Mrs. Amanda Monday, 10 February 1919 E- 5
McHenry Thomas Monday, 10 February 1919 E- 5
Adams Earl T. Monday, 10 February 1919 E- 5
Mefford Mrs. Maggie Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Hurst Irene Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Williams Mrs. Amanda Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Literal James Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Stewart Mrs. Ida Hudson Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2



Adams Earl T. Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Wood Andrew Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Burns Mrs. Flora Emory Tuesday, 11 February 1919 (NO FP) E- 2
Hansgen Mrs. Bernard Wednesday, 12 February 1919 N- 4
Reinhardt Mrs. Mary Wednesday, 12 February 1919 N- 4
Mefford Mrs. Luther (Maggie) Wednesday, 12 February 1919 N- 4
Cross Edna Elizabeth Wednesday, 12 February 1919 N- 4
Layher Mrs. Mary Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Bertram Private Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Adams Earl T. Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Sommer Peter Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Smith Charles S. Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Beals Privates Arthur Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Adams Miss Lenora Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Willis Leander Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
McCoy William Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
McClain John Arthur Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
McHenry Thomas Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Hansgen Mrs. Bernard Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Reinhardt Mrs. Mary Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Mefford Mrs. Luther (Maggie) Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Cross Edna Elizabeth Wednesday, 12 February 1919 E- 5
Blevins Mrs. Bessie Gardner Thursday, 13 February 1919 N- 4
Layher Mrs. Mary Thursday, 13 February 1919 N- 4
Abbot Sarah Thursday, 13 February 1919 N- 4
Hatfield Grace Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Reinhardt Mrs. Mary Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Lake Mrs. Bernice Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Showers Mrs. Thomas (?) Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Monk Mrs. Elizabeth Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Blevins Mrs. Bessie Gardner Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Layher Mrs. Mary Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Abbot Sarah Thursday, 13 February 1919 E- 5
Rapp Mrs. Sabrina Saddler Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Faverty Mrs. John M. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Keller Cornelius Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Burns Mrs. Flora Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Wright Mes. Thelma Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
West Lee Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Kelley Frank Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Brandel Mrs. John Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 2
Lair William H. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Rapp Mrs. Ralph (Sabrina) Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Cambell Mrs. Della Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Cole Mrs. Betty Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
McGhee J. M. (Pete) Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Funk Mrs. Kinney (Cora Mae) Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Brandel Mrs. John Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Winters Norma Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 3
Layher Mrs. Mary Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Hyatt Private Bertram Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Adams Earl T. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Sommer Peter Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Smith Charles S. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Beals Private Arthur Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Adams Miss Lenura Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Willis Leander Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6



McCoy William Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
McClain John Arthurs Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
McHenry Thomas Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Hansgen Mrs. Bernard Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Reinhardt Mrs. Mary Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Mefford Mrs. Luther (Maggie) Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Cross Edna Elizabeth Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 6
Mefford Mrs. Maggie Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Hurst Idena Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Williams Mrs. Amanda Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Literal James Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Stewart Mrs. Ida Hudson Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Adams Earl T. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Wood Andrew Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Burns Mrs. Flora Emory Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
McHenry Thomas Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Craft Mrs. Rebecca Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Sommer Peter Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Nichols Hugh Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Lair William H. Friday, 14 February 1919 W- 7
Newman Florence Friday, 14 February 1919 N- 4
Smith Charles S. Friday, 14 February 1919 E-2
Newman Mrs. Florence Friday, 14 February 1919 E-2
Yearsley Mrs. Joseph W. Saturday, 15 February 1919 N- 4
Justice M. H. Saturday, 15 February 1919 N- 4
Layher Mrs. Mary Saturday, 15 February 1919 E- 8
Kellog Mrs. Amelia Saturday, 15 February 1919 E- 8
Kelley Charles Saturday, 15 February 1919 E- 8
Yearsley Mrs. Joseph W. Saturday, 15 February 1919 E- 8
Justice  M. H. Saturday, 15 February 1919 E- 8
Winters Wilbur Monday, 17 February 1919 N- 4
Holzman Paul Monday, 17 February 1919 N- 4
Stockham David Monday, 17 February 1919 N- 4
Fitzpatrick James Monday, 17 February 1919 N- 4
Bole Mrs. Mary Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Duffey Mrs. Emma Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Riggs Mrs. Cordia Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Workman Sander Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Winters Wilbur Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Holzman Paul Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Stockham David Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 2
Fitzpatrick James Monday, 17 February 1919 E- 11
Duke Professor Eli Tuesday, 18 February 1919 N- 4
Elliott Mrs. Isabell Tuesday, 18 February 1919 N- 4
Jewett Fern Elizabeth Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Bole Mrs. Mary Heiger Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Duke Professor Eli Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Elliott Mrs. Isabell Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Kneecht John Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Alberston Mrs. Lucy Tuesday, 18 February 1919 E- 5
Dowdy George Wednesday, 19 February 1919 N- 4
Dowdy George Wednesday, 19 February 1919 E- 11
Dehart Mrs. Sarah Elizabeth Thursday, 20 February 1919 N- 4
Frye Helen Louise Thursday, 20 February 1919 N- 4
Stockham David M. Thursday, 20 February 1919 N- 4
Dehart Mrs. Sarah Elizabeth Thursday, 20 February 1919 E- 5
Frye Helen Louise Thursday, 20 February 1919 E- 5
Stockham David M. Thursday, 20 February 1919 E- 5



Salvens Mrs. Jacob (Nellie) Thursday, 20 February 1919 E- 5
Kirkendall Benjamin Garrett Thursday, 20 February 1919 E- 5
Jewett Fern Elizabeth Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Bole Mrs. Mary Helger Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Teeters Mrs. John E. (Libbie) Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Dunkle Professor Eli Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Elliott Mrs. Isabell Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Kneecht John Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Alberston Mrs. Lucy Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 8
Layher Mrs. Mary Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Reinhardt Mrs. Mary Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Lake Mrs. Bernie Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Showers Mrs. Thomas Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Monk Mrs. Elizabeth Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Blevins Mrs. Bessie Gardner Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Newman Mrs. Florence Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Sommer Peter Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Justice M. H. Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Yearsley Mrs. Joseph W. Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Kelley Charles Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Kellog Mrs. Ameila Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Abbott Sarah Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Smith Charles S. Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Bole Mrs. Mary Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Duffey Mrs. Emma Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Riggs Mrs. Cordia Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Workman Sander Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Winters Wilbur Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Holzman Paul Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Stockham David Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 10
Watkins Sr. Mrs. J. L. (Laura) Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Osborne Frank Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Greiner John Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Stephens Gilbert Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Euth Charles Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Waddell Edward Friday, 21 February 1919 N- 4
Gergens Mrs. William (Hannah) Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Lewis Mrs. Lillian Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Greiner John Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Watkins Mrs. J. L. (Laura) Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Osborne Frank Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Stephens Gilbert Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Euth Charles Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Waddell Edward Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Starr Wellington Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Loel E. C. Friday, 21 February 1919 E- 2
Hunter George W. Saturday, 22 February 1919 N- 4
Lewis Mrs. Lillian Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 2
Jacobs Marvin Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 2
Gergens Mrs. Hannah Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 2
Goss Col. Leonard W. Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 2
Johnson John J Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 2
Hunter George W. Saturday, 22 February 1919 E- 7
Nave Mrs. Caroline Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
George Miss Maud Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
Hunter Geroge W. Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
Pifer Vernon Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
Brown Mrs. Margaret Liston Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4



Fulton Mrs. Ella Holman Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
Heid Paul L. Monday, 24 February 1919 N- 4
Shively Elmer Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Fannin Infant Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Jacobs Marvin Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Fulton Mrs. Ella Holman Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Brown Mrs. Margaret Liston Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Pifer Vernon Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Hunter George W. Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
George Miss Maud Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Nave Mrs. Caroline Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Heid Paul L. Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Gammon James M. Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Moore Evan A. Monday, 24 February 1919 E- 5
Chamberlin Irvin Tuesday, 25 February 1919 N- 4
Adams Amanda Tuesday, 25 February 1919 N- 4
Smith Hugh Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Heyer Elva Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Gammon J. M. (James) Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Nickels James Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Adams Mrs. Amanda Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Gergens Mrs. William (Amanda) Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Chamberlin Irvin Tuesday, 25 February 1919 E- 5
Eblin Martha J. Wednesday, 26 February 1919 N- 4
Fullerton William Wednesday, 26 February 1919 N- 4
Nickels James Wednesday, 26 February 1919 N- 4
Osborne William F. Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Ferguson Sr. Edward Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Smith Hugh Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Eblin Martha J. Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Fullerton William Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Nickels James Wednesday, 26 February 1919 E- 5
Waddell Roscie Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Armbrister Atlanta Sylvia Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Wingo H. P. Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Holsinger Edna Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Sickles Harvey M. Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Perkins Mrs. Shirely Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Brown Mrs. Margeret Liston Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Stevens Gilbert S. Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Belcher John E. Thursday, 27 February 1919 E- 6
Lewis Mrs. Lillian Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 5
Jacobs Marvin Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 5
Gergens Mrs. Hannah Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 5
Goss Col. Leonard W. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 5
Johnson John J. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 5
Smith Hugh Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Heyer Elva Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Gammon J. M. (James) Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Nickels James Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Chamberlin Irvin Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Adams Mrs. Amanda Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Gergens Mrs. William (Hannah) Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 6
Shively Elmer Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Fannin Infant Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Jacobs Marvin Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Nave Mrs. Caroline Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
George Miss Maud Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7



Hunter George W. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Pifer Vernon Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Brown Mrs. Margaret Liston Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Fulton Mrs. Ella Holman Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Heid Paul L. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Gammon James M. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Moore Evan A. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Starr Wellington Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Loel E. C. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 7
Osborne William F. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Ferguson Sr. Edward Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Smith Hugh Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Eblin Martha J. Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Fullerton William Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Nickels James Friday, 28 February 1919 W- 8
Odum Mrs. Dora Compton Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Blevins Irene Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Sheets Mrs. Sarah Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Prater Lulu Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Herdman Mrs. Jane Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Burns Mrs. Laura Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Martin Mrs. Minnie Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Heisler Miss Amanda Friday, 28 February 1919 E- 4
Prater Lulu Saturday, 1 March 1919 N- 4
Nicholas Martha Saturday, 1 March 1919 N- 4
Wingo H. P. Saturday, 1 March 1919 N- 4
Prater Lulu Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Nicholas Martha Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Wingo H. P. Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Black James H. Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Herdman Mrs. Jane Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Campbell Mrs. Lena Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Meyers Mrs. David (Laura Galian) Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Belcher John E. Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Shumate John A. Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Heiner Carl Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Norton Mrs. Mayme Brown Saturday, 1 March 1919 E- 3
Hazelbeck Mrs. W. C. (Sadie Louise Knost) Monday, 3 March 1919 N- 4
Black James Monday, 3 March 1919 N- 4
Hoobler Roby Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 2
Grimes Charles H. Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 3
Hazelbeck Mrs. W. C. (Sadie Louise Knost) Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
Black James Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
Goodman Mrs. Howard Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
McCormick Mrs. James Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
Norton Mrs. C. J. (Mayme) Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
Riley Thomas Monday, 3 March 1919 E- 6
Windsor Henry Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Hoobler Roby Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Brown T. Jefferson Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Schroth Mrs. Phoebe Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Ashley Mrs. Elizabeth Littlejohn Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Sinkford Moses Tuesday, 4 March 1919 N- 4
Sinkford Moses Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 3
Windsor Henry Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Hoobler Roby Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Brown T. Jefferson Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Schroth Mrs. Phoebe Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5



Ashley Mrs. Elizabeth Littlejohn Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Chamberlain Erwin Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Neary Mrs. Sadie Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Dean Goldie Blanche Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Kent James Thomas Tuesday, 4 March 1919 E- 5
Leonard Millard E. Wednesday, 5 March 1919 N- 4
Gammon Joshua M. Wednesday, 5 March 1919 N- 4
Hazelbeck Mrs. W. C. (Sadie Louise Knost) Wednesday, 5 March 1919 N- 4
Windsor Henry Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 4
Smith Leona May Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
McGinnis Chester LeRoy Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Brown T. J. Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Hicks Lillian Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Leonard Millard E. Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Kent James Thomas Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Gammon Joshua M. Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Hazelbeck Mrs. W. C. (Sadie Louise Knost) Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 10
Reynolds Jr. Robert Wednesday, 5 March 1919 E- 16
Lute Harvey Thursday, 6 March 1919 N- 4
Kimble Martha Thursday, 6 March 1919 N- 4
Black James Thursday, 6 March 1919 N- 4
Shumate Terry Thursday, 6 March 1919 N- 4
Black James Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Shumate Terry Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Johnson Mrs. Rosa A. Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Hilt John Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
McGinnis Chester LeRoy Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Adkins Mrs. Flossie Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Montgomery Herman Thursday, 6 March 1919 E- 2
Waddell Roscoe Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Wingo H. P. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Sickles Harvey M. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Brown Mrs. Margaret Liston Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Belcher John E. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Armbrister Atlanta Sylvia Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Holsinger Enda Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Stevens Gilbert S. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Perkins Mrs. Shirely Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 2
Odum Mrs. Dora Compton Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Cole Mrs. Ida Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Blevins Irene Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Sheets Mrs. Sarah Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Prater Lulu Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Herdman Mrs. Jane Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Burns Mrs. Laura Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Martin Mrs. Minnie Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Heisler Miss Amanda Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 3
Smith Leona May Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
McGinnis Chester LeRoy Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
Hicks Lillian Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
Leonard Millard E. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
Kent James Thomas Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
Gammon Joshua M. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 6
Prater Lulu Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Nichols Matha Ann Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Wingo W. P. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Windsor Henry Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Hoobler Roby Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8



Brown T. Jefferson Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Dean Goldie Blanche Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Neary Mrs. Sadie Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Chamberlain Erwin Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Ashley Mrs.Elizabeth Littlejohn Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Schroth Mrs. Phoebe Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Kent James Thomas Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Hazelbeck Mrs. W. C. (Sadie Lousie) Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Black James Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Shumate John A. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Belcher John E. Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Meyers Mrs. David (Laura Galian) Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Campbell Mrs. Lena Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Riley Thomas Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Norton Mrs. C. J. (Mayme) Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Herdman Mrs. Jane Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
McCormick Mrs. James Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Goodman Mrs. Howard Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Heiner Carl Friday, 7 March 1919 W- 8
Bassler Mary Louise Friday, 7 March 1919 N- 4
North John Friday, 7 March 1919 E- 3
Bassler Mary Louise Friday, 7 March 1919 E- 3 
Hammond Mrs. Archibald Saturday, 8 March 1919 E- 5
Caldwell Dr. J. C. Saturday, 8 March 1919 E- 5
Brown T. Jefferson Saturday, 8 March 1919 E- 5
Collins Elmer H. Monday, 10 March 1919 N- 4
Lyons Harvey L. Monday, 10 March 1919 N- 4
Francisco Charles D. Monday, 10 March 1919 N- 4
Brown Mrs. Sanford (Garnet Coffey) Monday, 10 March 1919 N- 4
Dillon Rev. John W. Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Mowery Mrs. Nancy Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
McGraw Mrs. Cleve Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Lyons Harvey L. Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Collins Elmer H. Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Francisco Charles D. Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Brown Mrs. Sanford (Garnet Coffey) Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 5
Shumake William Monday, 10 March 1919 E- 6
Daehler Mrs. William Tuesday, 11 March 1919 N- 4
Dillon Rev. John W. Tuesday, 11 March 1919 N- 4
Cogan Mrs. Elizabeth Tuesday, 11 March 1919 N- 4
Beltz Mrs. Adam Tuesday, 11 March 1919 E- 2
Daehler Mrs. William Tuesday, 11 March 1919 E- 2
Dillon Rev. John W. Tuesday, 11 March 1919 E- 2
Cogan Mrs. Elizabeth Tuesday, 11 March 1919 E- 2
Brown Mrs. Garnet Coffey Tuesday, 11 March 1919 E- 2
Adkins Mrs. Flossie Wednesday, 12 March 1919 N- 4
Heibel C. O. Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Young Infant Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Adkins Mrs. Flossie Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Clark Mrs. Sarah Jane Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Dillon Rev. John W. Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Armbrust Mrs. Louise Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Forby Mrs. Ida Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Zeune John Wednesday, 12 March 1919 E- 14
Forby Mrs. Ida Thursday, 13 March 1919 N- 4
Isom Ira Thursday, 13 March 1919 N- 4
Forby Mrs. Ida Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Isom Ira Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2



Corbin Curtis Elvin Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Matthews Carl Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Smith Robert J. Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Gray Mrs. Carrie Hadly Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Montgomery Mrs. Ida May Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Young Infant Thursday, 13 March 1919 E- 2
Black James Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Adkins Mrs. Flossie Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
McGinnis Chester LeRoy Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Hilt John Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Johnson Mrs. Rosa A. Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Shumate Terry Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Montomery Herman Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
North John Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Bassler Mary Louise Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 3
Adkins Mrs. Flossie Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 6
Clark Mrs. Sarah Jane Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 6
Zeune John Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 6
Forby Mrs. Ida Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 6
Dillon Rev. John W. Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Mowery Mrs. Nancy Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
McGraw Mrs. Cleve Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Collins Elmer H. Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Lyons Harvey L. Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Francisco Charles D. Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Brown Mrs. Sanford (Garnet Coffey) Friday, 14 March 1919 W- 7
Howard Fred Friday, 14 March 1919 N- 4
Briggs Peter Friday, 14 March 1919 N- 4
Webb Robert Friday, 14 March 1919 N- 4
Howard Fred Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Briggs Peter Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Webb Robert Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Herrell George Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Gray Mrs. J. C. (Carrie Hadley) Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Jones Mrs. Mary E. Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Gambill Hebert Forrest Friday, 14 March 1919 E- 5
Goins Mrs. Lydia Saturday, 15 March 1919 N- 4
Hill Jordan Saturday, 15 March 1919 N- 4
Adams Katherine Saturday, 15 March 1919 E- 5
Wilson Mrs. J. C. (Grace Ingles) Saturday, 15 March 1919 E- 5
Hill Jordan Saturday, 15 March 1919 E- 5
Pollard Mrs. Jane Saturday, 15 March 1919 E- 5
Moore Mrs. Bella Monday, 17 March 1919 N- 4
Kaps Mary Margaret Monday, 17 March 1919 N- 4
Dongerty Twins Monday, 17 March 1919 N- 4
Briggs Elmer Monday, 17 March 1919 N- 4
Delabor K. Monday, 17 March 1919 N- 4
Moore Mrs. Bella Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Kaps Mary Margaret Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Dongerty Twins Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Briggs Elmer Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Delabor K. Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Smith Sue Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Bradshaw David Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Willis Isaac C. Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Stewart Mrs. Hulda Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Wacker Henry Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2
Harwood Harry E. Monday, 17 March 1919 E- 2



Adams Katherine Tuesday, 18 March 1919 N- 4
Adams Katherine Tuesday, 18 March 1919 E- 2
Stephens Mrs. Jennie Tuesday, 18 March 1919 E- 2
Willis Isaac Tuesday, 18 March 1919 E- 2
Hoskins John Tuesday, 18 March 1919 E- 2
McKenzie Bertie Agnes Tuesday, 18 March 1919 E- 2
Prichard Mrs. Olivia Wednesday 19 March 1919 N- 4
Hill Jordan Wednesday 19 March 1919 N- 4
Marsh James Edger Wednesday 19 March 1919 N- 4
Evans Mrs. Rebecca C. Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 2
Prichard Mrs. Olivia Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Hill Jordan Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Marsh James Edgar Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Hoskins John Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Ketterer Mrs. Clara Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Stephens Mrs. Jennie Fullen Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Crichton William Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Fitzer James F. Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Crum William Edward Wednesday 19 March 1919 E- 5
Lilly Mrs. Hattie Glenn Thursday, 20 March 1919 N- 4
Lilly Mrs. Hattie Glenn Thursday, 20 March 1919 E- 2
Pruitt Infant Thursday, 20 March 1919 E- 2
Cole Miss Nellie Thursday, 20 March 1919 E- 2
Kent James Thomas Thursday, 20 March 1919 E- 2
Cohan John Thursday, 20 March 1919 E- 2
Adams Katherine Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Wilson Mrs. J. C. (Grace) Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Hill Jordan Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Pollard Mrs. Jane Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Young Infant Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Heibel C. D. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Dillon Rev. John W. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Armbrust Mrs. Louise Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Brown Mrs. Garnet Coffey Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Beltz Mrs. Adam Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Montgomery Mrs. Ida May Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Gray Mrs. Carrie Hadley Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Smith Robert J. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Matthews Carl Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Corbin Curtis Elvin Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Isom Ira Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Forby Mrs. Ida Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Daehler Mrs. William (Flora) Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Howard Fred Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Webb Robert Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Briggs Peter Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Gambill Herbert Forest Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Mills Ora Estaline Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Herrell George Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 3
Kaps Mary Margaret Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Dongherty Twins Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Moore Mrs. Bella Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Briggs Elmer Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Delabar K. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Wacker Henry Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Stewart Mrs. Hulda Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Prichard Mrs. Olivia Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Crum William Edward Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6



Fitzer James F. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Crichton William Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Willis Isaac C. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Hill Jordan Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Marsh James Edger Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Hoskins John Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Ketterer Mrs. Clara Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Stephens Mrs. Jennie Fullen Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Bradshaw David Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Smith Sue Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 6
Adams Katherine Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Stephens Mrs. Jennie Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Willis Isaac Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Hoskins John Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
McKenzie Bertie Agnes Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Hammond Mrs. Archibald Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Caldwell Dr. J. C. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Brown T. Jefferson Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Jones Mrs. Mary E. Friday, 21 March 1919 W- 8
Riggs Mrs. Roch Friday, 21 March 1919 N- 4
Hayes A. M. Friday, 21 March 1919 N- 4
Bateman W. C. Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Crabtree D. F. (Daniel Foster) Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Gordon Janesee Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Hayes A. M. Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Riggs Mrs. Roch Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Heisel Mrs. John M. Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Crichton William Friday, 21 March 1919 E- 5
Litteral Mrs. Minnie Saturday, 22 March 1919 E- 5
Cook Mrs. Harry Saturday, 22 March 1919 E- 5
Bateman William C. Saturday, 22 March 1919 E- 5
Coburn Theodore A. Monday, 24 March 1919 N- 4
Wallace Ethel May Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Coburn Theodore A. Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Clemens Edward Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Crabtree Daniel Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Ross S. R. Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Crichton Daniel Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Case Edward Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Daniel William Monday, 24 March 1919 E- 5
Rau Miss Mary Tuesday, 25 March 1919 N- 4
Jenkins Roy Tuesday, 25 March 1919 N- 4
Donohoe Miss Mary Tuesday, 25 March 1919 N- 4
Rau Miss Mary Tuesday, 25 March 1919 E- 5
Jenkins Roy Tuesday, 25 March 1919 E- 5
Donohoe Miss Mary Tuesday, 25 March 1919 E- 5
Baker John Tuesday, 25 March 1919 E- 5
Ward Mary Esther Tuesday, 25 March 1919 E- 5
Dice Mrs. Bertha Wednesday, 26 March 1919 N-4
Rau Miss Mary Wednesday, 26 March 1919 N-4
Donohoe Miss Mary Wednesday, 26 March 1919 N-4
Harvey Ernest Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 2
Belford Carl Edward Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Whitney Mrs. Elcy V. Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Barklow Miss Margaret Jane Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Williams Katherine Isabel Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Rau Miss Mary Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Donohoe Miss Mary Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5



Dice Mrs. Bertha Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Cable Arthur Galen Wednesday, 26 March 1919 E- 5
Holden Patrick William Thursday, 27 March 1919 E- 4
Rienphenhoff John Thursday, 27 March 1919 E- 4
Williams Mrs. Annoe Copley Thursday, 27 March 1919 E- 4
Pruitt Infant Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Cole Miss Nellie Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Lilly Mrs. Hattie Glenn Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Kent James Thomas Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Cohan John Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Bateman William C. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Crabtree Daniel F. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Hayes A. M. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Heisel Mrs. John M. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Daniels William Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Ross S. R. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Case Edward Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Crichton William Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 5
Belford Carl Edward Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Donohoe Miss Mary Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Rau Miss Mary Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Dice Mrs. Bertha Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Cable Arthur Galen Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Williams Katherine Isabel Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Barklow Miss Margaret Jane Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Whitney Mrs. Elcy V. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 6
Wallace Ethel May Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Coburn Theodore A. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Clemens Edward Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Crabtree Daniel Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Ross S. R. Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Crichton William Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Case Edward Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Daniels William Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 7
Jenkins Roy Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 8
Donohoe Miss Mary Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 8
Rau Miss Mary Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 8
Baker John Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 8
Ward Mary Esther Friday, 28 March 1919 W- 8
Holden Patrick William Friday, 28 March 1919 N- 4
Ellis John Friday, 28 March 1919 N- 4
Montgomery Jean Friday, 28 March 1919 N- 4
Howard Mrs. Moses (Hannah) Friday, 28 March 1919 N- 4
Alcorn Jr. George Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Whitney Mrs. Elcy Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
French Mrs. J. C. Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Holden Patrick William Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Ellis John Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Lansing Infant Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Montgomery Jean Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Howard Mrs. Moses (Hannah) Friday, 28 March 1919 E- 5
Holden Patrick William Saturday, 29 March 1919 N- 4
Alcorn Jr. George Saturday, 29 March 1919 N- 4
Stewart Sr. John Saturday, 29 March 1919 E- 5
Holden Patrick William Saturday, 29 March 1919 E- 5
Alcorn Jr. George Saturday, 29 March 1919 E- 5
McCoy Gardner Saturday, 29 March 1919 E- 5
Rider Henry Monday, 31 March 1919 N- 4



Bard Raymond Monday, 31 March 1919 N- 4
Emmitt Mrs. Mary McDougall Monday, 31 March 1919 N- 4
Rider Henry Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Bard Raymond Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Emmitt Mrs. Mary McDougall Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Davisson Joseph Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Johnson Whilmina Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Hogan Infant Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Bedford Harrison Monday, 31 March 1919 E- 5
Sikes Mrs. Minerva Williams Tuesday, 1 April 1919 N-4
Sikes Mrs. Minerva Williams Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Tonneman Alfonso Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Aldred Peter Cooley Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Cunningham J. W. Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Lautherback Peter Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Cohen John C. Tuesday, 1 April 1919 E- 2
Cubic Mrs. Ethyl Wednesday, 2 April 1919 N- 4
Holden Patrick William Wednesday, 2 April 1919 E- 5
Cubic Mrs. Ethyl Wednesday, 2 April 1919 E- 5
O' Brein Mrs. Mary Wednesday, 2 April 1919 E- 5
Hartley Mrs. Lucy Wednesday, 2 April 1919 E- 5
Hartley Mrs. Lucy Thursday, 3 April 1919 E- 5
Tonneman Alfonso Thursday, 3 April 1919 E- 5
Holden Patrick William Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 2
Riepenhoff John Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 2
Williams Mrs. Mary Copley Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 2
Alcorn Jr. George Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Whitney Mrs. W. C. Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
French Mrs. J. C. Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Holden Patrick William Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Ellis John Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Montgomery Jean Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Lansing Infant Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Howard Mrs. Moses (Hannah) Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Whitney Mrs. Elcy F. M. Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Rider Henry Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Davisson Joseph Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Emmitt Mrs. Mary McDougall Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 5
Holden Patrick William Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 6
Cubic Mrs. Ethyl Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 6
O'Brein Mrs. Mary Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 6
Hartley Mrs. Lucy Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 6
Sikes Mrs. Minerva Williams Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Alfred Peter Cooley Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Tonneman Alfonso Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Cunningham J. W. Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Bard Raymond Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Lautherback Perry Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Emmitt Mrs. Mary McDougall Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Cohen John W. Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Davisson Jospeh Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Johnson Whilmina Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Rider Henry Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Hogan Infant Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Bedford Baby (Harrison) Friday, 4 April 1919 W- 8
Dixon Mrs. John (Olga) Friday, 4 April 1919 N-4
O' Brien Mrs. Mary Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5
Graham Samuel Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5



Wallace Mrs. Martha Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5
Plummer M. L. Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5
Johnson Mrs. Persis Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5
Dixon Mrs. John (Olga) Friday, 4 April 1919 E- 5
Lilly Webster W. Saturday, 5 April 1919 N- 4
Hughes William Saturday, 5 April 1919 N- 4
Loutherback Perry Saturday, 5 April 1919 E- 5
Lilly Webster W. Saturday, 5 April 1919 E- 10
Hughes William Saturday, 5 April 1919 E- 10
Powell Attorney E. C. Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
McGraw William Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Jones Mrs. Elizabeth Caraway Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Warren Elizabeth Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Lantz Reuben Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Hughes William Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Culp Emily Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Salyer Mrs. U. S. (Clara) Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Halley David Monday, 7 April 1919 N- 4
Cook Mrs. Artimesa Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 2
McGraw William Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Jones Mrs. Elizabeth Caraway Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Warren Elizabeth Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Lantz Reuben Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Hughes William Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Culp Emily Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Salyer Mrs. U. S. (Clara) Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Halley David Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Bowser Mrs. Nancy M. Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Pieper John J. Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Oakes Mrs. Magaret Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Fowler Mrs. Mabel Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Daniels Charles Edward Monday, 7 April 1919 E- 5
Kearns J. W. Tuesday, 8 April 1919 N- 4
Fife John Tuesday, 8 April 1919 N- 4
Fife John Tuesday, 8 April 1919 E- 6
Oakes Mrs. Margaret Tuesday, 8 April 1919 E- 6
Cook Mrs. Artemesa Tuesday, 8 April 1919 E- 6
Emory Carl Wednesday, 9 April 1919 N- 4
Anson Ben Wednesday, 9 April 1919 E- 5
Fower Mrs. Fred (Mabel) Wednesday, 9 April 1919 E- 5
Emory Carl Wednesday, 9 April 1919 E- 5
Fowler Mrs. Mabel Thursday, 10 April 1919 N- 4
Armstrong Edward Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Anson Ben Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Smith Stephen Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Roebuck Walter S. Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Copenhaver Miss Cecile Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Fowler Mrs. Mabel Thursday, 10 April 1919 E- 5
Anson Ben Friday, 11 April 1919 W-6
Fowler Mrs. Fred (Mabel) Friday, 11 April 1919 W-6
Emory Carl Friday, 11 April 1919 W-6
Halley David Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Jones Mrs. Elizabeth Caraway Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Warren Elizabeth Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Lantz Reuben Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Hughes William Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Culp Emily Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Salyer Mrs. U. S. ( Clara) Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7



Fowler Mrs. Mabel Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Oakes Mrs. Margaret Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Bowser Mrs. Nancy M. Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Daniels Charles Edwards Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
McGraw William Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
O' Brien Mrs. Mary Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Graham Samuel Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Wallace Mrs. Martha Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Plummer M. L. Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Johnson Mrs. Persis Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Dixon Mrs. John (Olga) Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 7
Fife John Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 8
Henry Mrs. Lucy Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 8
Oakes Mrs. Margaret Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 8
Cook Mrs. Artemesa Friday, 11 April 1919 W- 8
Barber Miss Jessie Ann Friday, 11 April 1919 N- 4
Zapata General Emilliano Friday, 11 April 1919 E- 5
Barber Miss Jessie Ann Friday, 11 April 1919 E- 5
Rolph J. B. Friday, 11 April 1919 E- 5
Royce Mrs. Georgina Saturday, 12 April 1919 N- 4
Fowler Mrs. Julia Mabel Saturday, 12 April 1919 E- 5
Barber Miss Jessie Ann Saturday, 12 April 1919 E- 5
Royce Mrs. Georgina Saturday, 12 April 1919 E- 5
Powell E. C. Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Head J. R. Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Davis Mrs. William Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Lowry Thomas C. Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
McDowell J. H. Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Jones Infant Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Satterfield John R. Monday, 14 April 1919 N- 4
Baesler Rev. William Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 2
Bouts Henry Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 4
Fisher Mrs. Amy Canter Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Darragh Mrs. Edward Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Davis Mrs. William Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Lowry Thomas C. Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
McDowell J. H. Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Jones Infant Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Satterfield John R. Monday, 14 April 1919 E- 5
Engleman Charles Tuesday, 15 April 1919 E- 9
Graf Herman Wednesday, 16 April 1919 N- 4
Miles S. W. Wednesday, 16 April 1919 E- 2
Graf Herman Wednesday, 16 April 1919 E- 2
Shelby Mrs. Dan E. (Annette) Thursday, 17 April 1919 N- 4
Rose Mrs. Charles (Mildred) Thursday, 17 April 1919 N- 4
Bouts Henry Thursday, 17 April 1919 N- 4
Rose Mrs. Charles (Mildred) Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Singleton Infant Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Shelby Annette Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Bouts Henry Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Towles Baby Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Compton Rufus D. Thursday, 17 April 1919 E- 5
Graf Herman Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 6
Miles S. W. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 6
Fisher Mrs. Amy Canter Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Darragh Mrs. Edward Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Powell E. C. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Head J. R. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8



Davis Mrs. William Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Lowry Thomas C. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
McDowell J. H. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Jones Infant Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Satterfield John R. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Smith Stephen Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Barber Miss Jessie Ann Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Rolph J. B. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Baesler Rev. William Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Armstrong Edward Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Anson Ben Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Fowler Mrs. Mabel Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Copenhaver Miss Cecile Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Roebuck Walter S. Friday, 18 April 1919 W- 8
Schweinsberger Emma Friday, 18 April 1919 N- 4
Miles S. W. Friday, 18 April 1919 E- 2
Graf Herman Friday, 18 April 1919 E- 2
Kent Denver E. Friday, 18 April 1919 E- 10
Schweinsberger Emma Friday, 18 April 1919 E- 10
Hickman Infant Friday, 18 April 1919 E- 10
Scott Mrs. Harriet Monday, 21 April 1919 N- 4
Richardson Mrs. Ruhana Monday, 21 April 1919 N- 4
Terry Thomas Monday, 21 April 1919 N- 4
Smith Charles A. Monday, 21 April 1919 N- 4
Scott Mrs. Harriet Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Richardson Mrs. Ruhana Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Terry Thomas Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Smith Charles A. Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Beadle Forest Raymond Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Williams Mrs. Sarah Tuesday, 22 April 1919 E- 5
Biscoe Rosa Wednesday, 23 April 1919 N- 4
Colvin James Albert Wednesday, 23 April 1919 N- 4
Colvin James Albert Wednesday, 23 April 1919 E- 15
Shenaut George Wednesday, 23 April 1919 E- 15
Williams Mrs. Sarah Wednesday, 23 April 1919 E- 15
Colvin James Thursday, 24 April 1919 N- 4
Winter Frederick Thursday, 24 April 1919 E- 3
Rose Mrs. Charles (Mildred) Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Singleton Infant Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Shelby Annette Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Bouts Henry Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Towles Baby Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Compton Rufus D. Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Kent Denver E. Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Schweinsberger Emma Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Hickman Infant Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 4
Colvin James Albert Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 6
Shenaut George Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 6
Williams Mrs. Sarah Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 6
Scott Mrs. Harriet Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Richardson Mrs. Ruhana Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Terry Thomas Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Smith Charles A. Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Hadaway Frank Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Beadle Forest Raymond Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Seazer Louis Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Blankenship R. L. Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Jenkins Baby Andrew Jackson Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8



Mahle Edward Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Williams Mrs. Sarah Friday, 25 April 1919 W- 8
Cottle Dewey R. Friday, 25 April 1919 N- 4
Winter Frederick Friday, 25 April 1919 N- 4
Miller Mrs. Henry (Cora) Friday, 25 April 1919 N- 4
Strittmatter Mrs. Lucy Friday, 25 April 1919 E- 5
Cottle Dewey R. Friday, 25 April 1919 E- 5
Winter Frederick Friday, 25 April 1919 E- 5
Miller Mrs. Henry (Cora) Friday, 25 April 1919 E- 5
Stritmatter Mrs. Lucy Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Storer Mrs. Victor Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Bromley Mrs. James Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Boldman Merian Loriane Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Morrow Denton Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Jordan James Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Hoover Mrs. Albert Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Fannin Herbert Saturday, 26 April 1919 E- 5
Lute Andrew Monday, 28 April 1919 N- 4
Koenig Miss Louise Monday, 28 April 1919 N- 4
Moritz Infant Monday, 28 April 1919 N- 4
Hoover Mrs. Albert Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Koenig Miss Louise Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Jacobs Infant Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
White Elsie Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Lute Andrew Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Moritz Infant Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Lotelle Xavier De Monday, 28 April 1919 E- 7
Christe Charles J. Tuesday, 29 April 1919 E- FP
Lute Andrew Tuesday, 29 April 1919 E- 13
Redman Burse Tuesday, 29 April 1919 E- 13
Hisel John A. Tuesday, 29 April 1919 E- 13
Hock Mrs. Theresa Wednesday, 30 April 1919 N- 4
Violet Mrs. J. S. Wednesday, 30 April 1919 E- 2
White Uri M. Wednesday, 30 April 1919 E- 2
McCormick Perry Wednesday, 30 April 1919 E- 2
Ricker Bruce Wednesday, 30 April 1919 E- 2
Hock Mrs. Theresa Wednesday, 30 April 1919 E- 7
Colburn Harold Thursday, 1 May 1919 E- 2
Violet Mrs.Dora Colburn Thursday, 1 May 1919 E- 3
Lang John Thursday, 1 May 1919 E- 3
Winters Frederick Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 3
Stritmatter Mrs. Lucy Combs Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 3
Cottle Dewey R. Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 3
Miller Mrs. Henry (Cora) Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 3
Strittmatter Mrs. Lucy Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Storer Mrs. Victor Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Bromley Mrs. James Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Boldman Merion Loriane Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Fannin Herbert Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Hoover Mrs. Albert Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Jordan James Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Morrow Denton Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 5
Colvin James Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 6
McCormick Perry Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 6
Violet Mrs. J. S. Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 6
White Uri M. Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 6
Ricker Bruce Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 6
Lute Andrew Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8



Redman Burse Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
Hisel John A. Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
Hoove Mrs. Albert Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
Koenig Miss Louise Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
Jacobs Infant Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
White Xavier De Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
White Elsie Friday, 2 May 1919 W- 8
Brandenburg Infant Friday, 2 May 1919 N- 4
Courtright Mrs. George Friday, 2 May 1919 N- 4
White Uri M. Friday, 2 May 1919 N- 4
Meade Mrs. Henrietta Friday, 2 May 1919 E- 5
Brandenburg Infant Friday, 2 May 1919 E- 5
White Uri M. Friday, 2 May 1919 E- 5
Jackson Jesse Friday, 2 May 1919 E- 5
Molster Miss Lottie Saturday, 3 May 1919 N- 4
Hollar Mrs. Mary Saturday, 3 May 1919 N- 4
Molster Miss Lottie Saturday, 3 May 1919 E- 5
Hollar Mrs. Mary Saturday, 3 May 1919 E- 5
Yost Daniel F. Saturday, 3 May 1919 E- 5
Adkins Mrs. Thomas Monday, 5 May 1919 N- 4
Bowen Mrs. Martha Monday, 5 May 1919 N- 4
Molster Miss Lottie Monday, 5 May 1919 N- 4
Schriner Mrs. Albert Monday, 5 May 1919 E- 5
Adkins Mrs. Thomas Monday, 5 May 1919 E- 5
Bowen Mrs. Martha Monday, 5 May 1919 E- 5
Molster Miss Lottie Monday, 5 May 1919 E- 5
McConnell John Tuesday, 6 May 1919 N- 4
Bates Miss Anna Tuesday, 6 May 1919 N- 4
McConnell John Tuesday, 6 May 1919 E- 7
Giles Mrs. Winnifed Wednesday, 7 May 1919 N- 4
Montgomery Harold Wednesday, 7 May 1919 N- 4
Runyon William Wednesday, 7 May 1919 N- 4
Drouillard George L. Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 2
Sommers John Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 2
Bostwick Chas. Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 2
McConnell John Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 2
Giles Mrs. Winnifed Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 5
Montgomery Harold Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 5
Runyon William Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 5
Bush Mrs. Belle Wednesday, 7 May 1919 E- 5
Jones Mrs. John N. (Gwendoyln) Thursday, 8 May 1919 N- 4
Bush Mrs. Belle Thursday, 8 May 1919 N- 4
Hackworth Mrs. William Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Culp Floyd Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Hancock Mrs. Rachel Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Drouillard George L. Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Jones Mrs. John N. (Gwendolyn) Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Bush Mrs. Belle Thursday, 8 May 1919 E- 5
Violet Mrs. Dora Coburn Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Lang John Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Meade Mrs. Herietta Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Brandenburg Infant Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Courtright Mrs. George Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
White Uri M. Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Jackson Jesse Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 2
Yost Daniel F. Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Hollar Mrs. Mary Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Molster Miss Lottie Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5



Cohan Miss Mary Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Turner Mary E. Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Schriner Mrs. Albert Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Adkins Mrs. Thomas Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Johnson Charles Raymond Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Bowen Mrs. Martha Friday, 9 May 1919 W- 5
Bostwick Chas. Friday, 9 May 1919 N- 4
Carpenter Mrs. William Friday, 9 May 1919 N- 4
Carpenter Infant Friday, 9 May 1919 N- 4
Gableman Phillip Friday, 9 May 1919 E- 2
Bockwick Chas. Friday, 9 May 1919 E- 2
Tripp W. L. Friday, 9 May 1919 E- 2
Carpenter Mrs .William Friday, 9 May 1919 E- 2
Carpenter Infant Friday, 9 May 1919 E- 2
Bouts Miss Magdalene Saturday, 10 May 1919 N- 4
Gableman Philip Saturday, 10 May 1919 E- 2
Nolan Mary Margaret Saturday, 10 May 1919 E- 2
Bouts Miss Magdalene Saturday, 10 May 1919 E- 2
Shuler George Frederick Saturday, 10 May 1919 E- 2
Schaefer Mrs. Eva Monday, 12 May 1919 N- 4
Dixon Mrs. Charles (Carlisle) Monday, 12 May 1919 N- 4
Swords Infant Monday, 12 May 1919 N- 4
Sprecher W. F. Monday, 12 May 1919 N- 4
Minnery George Monday, 12 May 1919 N- 4
Schaefer Mrs. Eva Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Dixon Mrs. Charles (Carlisle) Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Swords Infant Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Sprecher W. F. Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Minnery George Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Culp Floyd Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Kimble Benjamin Parkinson Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Hubbard Mrs. Anna Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Streich Mrs. Catherine Monday, 12 May 1919 E- 2
Miller Twin (Morton) Tuesday, 13 May 1919 N- 4
Schaefer Mrs Eva Tuesday, 13 May 1919 E- 5
Miller Twin (Morton) Tuesday, 13 May 1919 E- 5
Feazell Morris Tuesday, 13 May 1919 E- 5
Winterstein Mrs. Jane Wednesday, 14 May 1919 E- 2
Bourgholtzer Mrs. Grace Wednesday, 14 May 1919 E- 2
Minnery Geo. Wednesday, 14 May 1919 E- 2
Canterbury Mrs. Jane Luman Wednesday, 14 May 1919 E- 2
Miller Mrs. D. J. (Nettie) Thursday, 15 May 1919 N- 4
Benner Goldie Pearl Thursday, 15 May 1919 N- 4
Foster Charles R. Thursday, 15 May 1919 E- 5
Miller Mrs. D. J. (Nettie) Thursday, 15 May 1919 E- 5
Benner Goldie Pearl Thursday, 15 May 1919 E- 5
Brown Jr. John Thursday, 15 May 1919 E- 5
Culp Floyd Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Hackworth Mrs. William Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Hancock Mrs. Rachel Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Drouillard George L. Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Jones Mrs. John N. (Gwendolyn) Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Bush Mrs. Belle Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
McConnell John Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 2
Gableman Phillip Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 3
Bostwick Chas. Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 3
Carpenter Mrs. William Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 3
Carpenter Infant Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 3



Tripp W. L. Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 3
Schaefer Mrs. Eva Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Dixon Mrs. Charles (Carlisle) Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Swords Infant Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Sprecher W. F. Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Minnery George Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Culp Floyd Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Kimble Benjamin Parkinson Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Hubbard Mrs. Anna Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Streich Mrs. Catherine Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Gableman Philip Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Bouts Miss Magdalene Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Nolan Mary Margaret Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Shuler George Frederich Friday, 16 May 1919 W- 4
Berry Charles Friday, 16 May 1919 N- 4
Whitman Harry Friday, 16 May 1919 N- 4
Snyder Mary Elizabeth Windle Friday, 16 May 1919 E- 4
Berry Charles Friday, 16 May 1919 E- 4
Whitman Harry Friday, 16 May 1919 E- 4
Campbell John A. Friday, 16 May 1919 E- 4
Osborn Mrs. Elizabeth Friday, 16 May 1919 E- 4
Baker Mrs. Eva M. Saturday, 17 May 1919 N- 4
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Saturday, 17 May 1919 N- 4
Miller Mrs. Vallee Simpson Saturday, 17 May 1919 N- 4
Dayes Joseph Saturday, 17 May 1919 N- 4
Adams Henry Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Baker Mrs. Eva M. Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Miller Mrs. Vallee Simpson Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Thompson Frank Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Brown Corbett Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Berry Charles Saturday, 17 May 1919 E- 5
Whitman Harry Monday, 19 May 1919 N- 4
Osborne Mrs. Elizabeth Monday, 19 May 1919 N- 4
Kitt Mrs. Louise Monday, 19 May 1919 N- 4
Tolle Carey Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Monk Earl Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Sheets Jesse Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Whitman Harry Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Osborne Mrs. Elizabeth Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Kitt Mrs. Louise Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Lenhart Mrs. J. M. Monday, 19 May 1919 E- 5
Thompson Frank Tuesday, 20 May 1919 N- 4
McCormick Infant Tuesday, 20 May 1919 N- 4
Lenhart Mrs. J. M. Tuesday, 20 May 1919 N- 4
Distel Lucretia Tuesday, 20 May 1919 N- 4
Baker Mrs. Eva M. Tuesday, 20 May 1919 E- 5
McCormick Infant Tuesday, 20 May 1919 E- 5
Berry Charles Tuesday, 20 May 1919 E- 5
Thompson Frank Tuesday, 20 May 1919 E- 5
Lenhart Mrs. J. M. Tuesday, 20 May 1919 E- 5
Distel Lucretia Wednesday, 21 May 1919 N- 4
Thompson Frank Wednesday, 21 May 1919 N- 4
Nagel Eliza Catherine Ruth Wednesday, 21 May 1919 E- 4
Distel Lucretia Wednesday, 21 May 1919 E- 4
Thompson Frank Wednesday, 21 May 1919 E- 4
Reed George Thursday, 22 May 1919 N- 4
Brooks Dr. T. B. Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 2



Reed George Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 6
Myers Infant Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 6
Eichenlaub Martin Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 6
Distel Lucretia Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 6
Stewart Infant Thursday, 22 May 1919 E- 6
Foster Charles R. Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 2
Miller Mrs. D. J. Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 2
Benner Goldie Pearl Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 2
Brown Sr. John Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 2
Adams Henry Daniel Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Baker Mrs. Eva M. Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Shoemaker Mrs. Cressie Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Miller Mrs. Vallee Simpson Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Thompson Mrs. Ardella Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Osborne Mrs. Elizabeth Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Campbell John A. Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Whitman Harry Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Berry Charles Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Snyder Mary Elizabeth Windle Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Brown Corbett Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Dayes Joseph Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 4
Tolle Carey Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Monk Earl Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Sheets Jesse Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Whitman Harry Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Osborne Mrs. Elizabeth Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Lenhart Mrs. J. M. Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Kitt Mrs. Louise Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 5
Nagel Eliza Catherine Ruth Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 6
Distel Lueretia Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 6
Thompson Frank Friday, 23 May 1919 W- 6
Bacon Barney Friday, 23 May 1919 N- 4
Vinch George Friday, 23 May 1919 E- 5
Edward Infant Friday, 23 May 1919 E- 5
Borders Mrs. L. M. Friday, 23 May 1919 E- 5
Leichner William Saturday, 24 May 1919 N- 4
Snyder Mrs. Mary E. Saturday, 24 May 1919 N- 4
Watson Mrs. Ellen Saturday, 24 May 1919 N- 4
Leichner William Saturday, 24 May 1919 E- 5
Snyder Mrs. Mary E. Saturday, 24 May 1919 E- 5
Watson Mrs. Ellen Saturday, 24 May 1919 E- 5
Cooper Mrs. Rosezella Saturday, 24 May 1919 E- 5
Irwin James Monday, 26 May 1919 N- 4
Jordan Mrs. Zora Monday, 26 May 1919 N- 4
Wright Dr. J. L. Monday, 26 May 1919 E- 5
Irwin James Monday, 26 May 1919 E- 5
Jordan Mrs. Zora Monday, 26 May 1919 E- 5
Fillinger John Monday, 26 May 1919 E- 5
Bentley Barlow Tuesday, 27 May 1919 N- 4
Leichner Wm. Tuesday, 27 May 1919 E- 5
Bentley Barlow Tuesday, 27 May 1919 E- 5
Applegate Infant Tuesday, 27 May 1919 E- 5
Warner Mrs. Minnie Wednesday, 28 May 1919 E- 5
Grimshaw John Wednesday, 28 May 1919 E- 5
Lambert Herman Fred Thursday, 29 May 1919 N- 4
Wortley S. S. Thursday, 29 May 1919 N- 4
Lambert Herman Fred Thursday, 29 May 1919 N- 4
Yeazell William Thursday, 29 May 1919 N- 4



Rollins Gwendoyln Thursday, 29 May 1919 N- 4
Myers Infant Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Reed George Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Eichenlaub Martin Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Distel Lucretia Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Stewart Infant Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Baker Mrs. Eva M. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
McCormick Baby Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Berry Charles Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Thompson Frank Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Lenhart Mrs. J. M. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Borders Mrs. J. M. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Vinch George Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Edwards Infant Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 3
Wright Dr. J. L. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Irwin James Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Adams Henry Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Jordan Mrs. Zora Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Watson Mrs. Ellen Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Snyder Mrs. Mary E. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Fillinger John Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Cooper Mrs. Rosezella Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Leichner William Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 4
Warner Mrs. Minnie Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 6
Grimshaw John Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 6
Leichner Wm. Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 6
Bentley Barlow Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 6
Applegate Baby Friday, 30 May 1919 W- 6
Hagen Frederick John Friday, 30 May 1919 E- 8
Koerner Miss Helen Friday, 30 May 1919 E- 8
Deberrienne Carl Walter Friday, 30 May 1919 E- 8
David John Saturday, 31 May 1919 N-4
Morris Frank Saturday, 31 May 1919 E- 2
Colburn Mrs. Fred Saturday, 31 May 1919 E- 2
David John Saturday, 31 May 1919 E- 2
Nixon Thomas Monday, 2 June 1919 N- 4
Morris Frank Monday, 2 June 1919 N- 4
Allen Miss Mollie Monday, 2 June 1919 N- 4
Watson Lieut. Charles Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Nixon Thomas Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Morris Frank Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Allen Miss Mollie Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Chappin Tony Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Harr Josephine Monday, 2 June 1919 E- 2
Kiggins James Tuesday, 3 June 1919 N- 4
Nixon Thomas Tuesday, 3 June 1919 N- 4
David John Tuesday, 3 June 1919 E- 5
Kiggins James Tuesday, 3 June 1919 E- 5
Nixon Thomas Tuesday, 3 June 1919 E- 5
Thatcher Benjamin Wednesday, 4 June 1919 N- 4
Saucer Mrs. Anna Miller Wednesday, 4 June 1919 E- 4
Reinoehl Charles J. Thursday, 5 June 1919 N- 4
Reinoehl Charles J. Thursday, 5 June 1919 E- 5
Potts Norris N. Thursday, 5 June 1919 E- 5
Gray Dr. Robert L. Thursday, 5 June 1919 E- 5
Steman Baby Thursday, 5 June 1919 E- 5
Watson Lieut. Charles Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Nixon Thomas Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5



Morris Frank Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Allen Miss Mollie Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Chappin Tony Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Harr Josephine Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Lambert Herman Fred Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Yeazell William Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Rollins Gwendoyln Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Colburn Mrs. Fred Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
David John Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 5
Hagen Frederick John Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Deherrienne Carl Walter Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Nixon Thomas Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Kiggins James Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
David John Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Saucer Mrs. Anna Miller Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Koerner Miss Helen Friday, 6 June 1919 W- 6
Fleming H. F. Friday, 6 June 1919 N- 4
Fleming H. F. Friday, 6 June 1919 E- 5
Reinoehl Charles J. Friday, 6 June 1919 E- 5
Costello Mrs. Ollie Friday, 6 June 1919 E- 5
Williams Captian W. M. H. Friday, 6 June 1919 E- 5
McGuire Lucy Saturday, 7 June 1919 N- 4
Sisson Mildred Irene Saturday, 7 June 1919 E- 2
Rose Robert Saturday, 7 June 1919 E- 4
McGuire Lucy Saturday, 7 June 1919 E- 4
Newland William Saturday, 7 June 1919 E- 4
Garvey Baby Monday, 9 June 1919 N- 4
Pratt Mrs. Jane Shedd Monday, 9 June 1919 N- 4
Rose Robert Monday, 9 June 1919 E- 5
Bundy Baby Monday, 9 June 1919 E- 5
Garvey Baby Monday, 9 June 1919 E- 5
Pratt Mrs. Jane Shedd Monday, 9 June 1919 E- 5
Collins Mrs. Elmer (Grace) Tuesday, 10 June 1919 N- 4
Pratt Mrs. Jane S. Tuesday, 10 June 1919 E- 2
Collins Mrs. Elmer (Grace) Tuesday, 10 June 1919 E- 2
Endres Frank Wednesday, 11 June 1919 E- 5
Collins Mrs. Elmer (Grace) Wednesday, 11 June 1919 E- 5
Draper Frank E. Wednesday, 11 June 1919 E- 5
Friel Michael Thursday, 12 June 1919 E- 5
Reinoehl Charles J. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 2
Potts Norris N. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 2
Gray Dr. Robert L. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 2
Steman Baby Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 2
Endres Frank Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 6
Collins Mrs. Elmer (Grace) Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 6
Draper Frank E. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 6
Collins Mrs. Elmer (Grace) Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Rose Robert Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
McGuire Lucy Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Newland William Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Fleming H. F. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Pratt Mrs. Jane Shedd Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Garvin Baby Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Bundy Baby Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Costello Mrs. Ollie Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Reinoehl Charles J. Friday, 13 June 1919 W- 8
Hall Mrs. H. T. Friday, 13 June 1919 N- 4
Ferguson Samuel W. Friday, 13 June 1919 N- 4



Ferguson Samuel W. Friday, 13 June 1919 E- 15
Hall Mrs. H. T. Friday, 13 June 1919 E- 15
Shelton Charles Friday, 13 June 1919 E- 15
Walk Mrs. John (Gladys) Friday, 13 June 1919 E- 15
Friel Michael Friday, 13 June 1919 E- 15
Newland William Saturday, 14 June 1919 N- 4
Warden W. G. Saturday, 14 June 1919 N- 4
Hall Mrs. Lucy Saturday, 14 June 1919 E- 10
Friel Michael Saturday, 14 June 1919 E- 10
Newland William Saturday, 14 June 1919 E- 10
Rinner John Saturday, 14 June 1919 E- 10
Warden W. G. Saturday, 14 June 1919 E- 10
Hill Jacob Monday, 16 June 1919 N- 4
Thomas Miss Mayme Monday, 16 June 1919 N- 4
Rinner John Monday, 16 June 1919 N- 4
Holliday Capt. George H. Monday, 16 June 1919 N- 4
Slaughter Mrs. Malinda Monday, 16 June 1919 N- 4
Essman Baby Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Phillips Baby Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Peyton Mrs. Virginia Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Schleyr Mrs. Theresa Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Holliday Capt. George H. Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Thomas Miss Mayme Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Hill Jacob Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Slaughter Mrs. Malinda Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Warden W. G. Monday, 16 June 1919 E- 3
Dougherty Mrs. Will Tuesday, 17 June 1919 N- 4
Essman Regina Tuesday, 17 June 1919 N- 4
Dougherty Mrs. Will Tuesday, 17 June 1919 E- 5
Essman Regina Tuesday, 17 June 1919 E- 5
Raver Mrs. Bernice Wednesday, 18 June 1919 N- 4
Heindrick Frank L. Wednesday, 18 June 1919 N- 4
Argo Howard R. Wednesday, 18 June 1919 E- 4
Garrett Albert Wednesday, 18 June 1919 E- 4
Howerton Mrs. Cora Lulu Jacobs Wednesday, 18 June 1919 E- 4
Raver Mrs. Bernice Wednesday, 18 June 1919 E- 4
Heindrick Frank L. Wednesday, 18 June 1919 E- 4
Allen Infant Thursday, 19 June 1919 N- 4
Howerton Mrs. Roy (Cora) Thursday, 19 June 1919 N- 4
Bales Thomas Thursday, 19 June 1919 N- 4
Carnahan Mrs. A. Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Allen Infant Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Howerton Mrs. Roy (Cora) Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Bales Thomas Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Argo Howard Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Rowley Mrs. Susie Jenkins Thursday, 19 June 1919 E- 5
Argo Howard R. Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 6
Garrett Albert Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 6
Howerton Mrs. Cora Lulu Jacobs Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 6
Raver Mrs. Bernice Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 6
Heindrick Frank L. Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 6
Dougherty Mrs. Will Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Essman Regina Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Friel Michael Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Warden W. G. Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Slaughter Mrs. Malinda Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Holliday Capt. George H. Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Rinner John Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8



Thomas Miss Mayme Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Hill Jacob Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Schleyer Mrs. Theresa Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Peyton Mrs. Virigina Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Phillips Infant Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Ferguson Samuel W. Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Walk Mrs. John (Gladys) Friday, 20 June 1919 W- 8
Gehres Miss Mary Willard Friday, 20 June 1919 E- 5
Cade Lucas Friday, 20 June 1919 E- 5
Allen Infant Friday, 20 June 1919 E- 5
Argo Howard Friday, 20 June 1919 E- 5
Raver Mrs. Bernice Friday, 20 June 1919 E- 5
Smith Jas. C. Saturday, 21 June 1919 E-2
Reitz Ignatius Monday, 23 June 1919 N- 4
Estep George W. Monday, 23 June 1919 N- 4
Stewart Jr. Morris Monday, 23 June 1919 N- 4
Kuhl Mrs. Lulu Alice Monday, 23 June 1919 N- 4
Reitz Ignatius Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Estep George W. Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Stewart Jr. Morris Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Kuhl Mrs. Lulu Alice Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Fannin William Oakley Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Jewett Otto Lee Monday, 23 June 1919 E- 5
Estep George W. Tuesday, 24 June 1919 N- 4
Ratliff Fleming Tuesday, 24 June 1919 N- 4
Duff Virginia Tuesday, 24 June 1919 N- 4
Smith James C. Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Fannin William Oakley Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Beloat Walter Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Ratliff Fleming Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Duff Viriginia Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Walker Mrs. William Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Estep George W. Tuesday, 24 June 1919 E- 5
Duff Viriginia Wednesday, 25 June 1919 N- 4



Gammon Ruth May Wednesday, 25 June 1919 N- 4
Yuenger Mrs. Mary Wednesday, 25 June 1919 N- 4
Howerton Mrs. Lula Wednesday, 25 June 1919 N- 4
Reitz I. Wednesday, 25 June 1919 E- 5
Duff Viriginia Wednesday, 25 June 1919 E- 5
Gammon Ruth May Wednesday, 25 June 1919 E- 5
Howerton Mrs. Lula Wednesday, 25 June 1919 E- 5
Yuenger Mrs. Mayme Gibbin Wednesday, 25 June 1919 E- 5
McGarvey Addis Thursday, 26 June 1919 N- 4
Kiefer Louis H. Thursday, 26 June 1919 E- 5
McGarvey Addis Thursday, 26 June 1919 E- 14
Carnahan Mrs. A. Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 3
Howerton Mrs. Roy Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 3
Bale Thomas Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 3
Rowley Mrs. Susie Jenkins Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 3
Gehres Mrs. Mary William Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 3
Reitz Ignatius Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 5
Kuhl Mrs. Lulu Alice Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 5
Estep George W. Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 5
Reitz I. Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 6
Gammon Ruth May Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 6
Howerton Mrs. Lulu Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 6
Yuenger Mrs. Mayme Gibben Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 6
Chaffin Worthington J. W. Friday, 27 June 1919 W- 6
Lutz Fred Saturday, 28 June 1919 N- 4
Hodge Mrs. Sarah Saturday, 28 June 1919 E- 2
Badley F. F. Saturday, 28 June 1919 E- 5
Lutz Fred Saturday, 28 June 1919 E- 5
Reed Mrs. Joseph G. (Ann) Monday, 30 June 1919 N- 4
Roberts Robert Monday, 30 June 1919 N- 4
Kiefer Louis H. Monday, 30 June 1919 N- 4
Helterbridle Robert Monday, 30 June 1919 N- 4
Draper Mrs. Alberta Monday, 30 June 1919 N- 4
Long Mary Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Reed Mrs. Joseph G. (Ann) Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Roberts Robert Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Kiefer Louis H. Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Helterbridle Robert Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Draper Mrs. Alberta Monday, 30 June 1919 E- 4
Ruhlman Mrs. Amelia Tuesday, 1 July 1919 E- 2
Reed Mrs. Anne N. Tuesday, 1 July 1919 E- 2
McCall Miss Josephine Tuesday, 1 July 1919 E- 2
Fullerton Charles Wednesday, 2 July 1919 N- 4
Saught Mrs. Laura Wednesday, 2 July 1919 N- 4
Reed Mrs. Anne Wednesday, 2 July 1919 N- 4
Fullerton Charles Edward Wednesday, 2 July 1919 E- 2
Faught Mrs. Laura Wednesday, 2 July 1919 E- 2
Reed Mrs. Anne Wednesday, 2 July 1919 E- 2
Whitfield Mrs. Lucy Thursday, 3 July 1919 N- 4
Reed Mrs. Anne N. Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Bostle Jr. Mortimer Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Joseph Paul William Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Keller Nellie Mabel Allison Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Stewart Richard James Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Townshed Mrs. Charles Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 4
Whitfield Mrs. Lucy Thursday, 3 July 1919 E- 6


